12-03-2002

FORM PTO-1594	10220025		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07662.0999
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	10229935 and trademarks. Flease	2	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Softline Information, Inc.	OIPE	2. Name	e(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association	NOV 2 6 2002	Name:	ProQuest Information and Learning Company
☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation ☐ General Partnership ☐ Other:	PADEMARKOW	Address:	300 N. Zeeb Road Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? ☐ Yes X No		Individual(s) Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - Delaware	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement			Other:
Change of Name Other:			ee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic tative is attached:
		(Designat	tion must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: November 16, 2001		Additional	al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration nu	ımber(s):	J 10	
A. Trademark Application Number(s):		B. Trademark Registration Number(s):	
76/047,981 76/047,983		2,526,932 2,526,931	
Addi	tional numbers attached?	□ Ye	es X No
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total	I number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: Christina J. Hieber, Esq.		7. Total	I fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515		X X	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only fee is deficient
		8. Depo	osit Account No.: 06-0916
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	CE
Statement and signature.			and the second s
To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	pelief, the foregoing inform	ation is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Christina J. Hieber		lina	Mrs 11/26/02
Name of person signing		Signature	Date
/2002 GTDN11 00000261 76047981	Total nui	nber of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments and documen 4470
:8521 40.00 OP 75.00 OP			4470

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0728

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Softline Information, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation with its principal place of business at 20 Summer Street, Stamford, Connecticut, 06901 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations and applications therefor ("the Trademarks").

On approximately November 16,2001, ProQuest Information and Learning Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 300 N. Zeeb Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48106 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

SOFTLINE INFORMATION, INC.
By: Shun
Name: James D. Barcelona
Title: VP and Asst. Secretary
Date: 09/11/02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0729

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
YOUSPEAK	2,526,932	January 8, 2002
DIVERSITY YOUR WORLD	2,526,931	January 8, 2002
MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
MARK ALT-PRESSWATCH	SERIAL NO. 76/047,981	FILING DATE May 15, 2000

RECORDED: 11/26/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0730